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North American Energy Standards Board

1301 Fannin, Suite 2350, Houston, Texas 77002

Phone:  (713) 356-0060, Fax:  (713) 356-0067, E-mail: naesb@naesb.org

Home Page: www.naesb.org

January 11, 2006
TO:
All Interested Parties
FROM:

Rae McQuade, NAESB President
RE:
Monthly Update Calls
NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY STANDARDS BOARD MONTHLY UPDATE CALL
January 18, 2006 – 2:00 to 3:00 pm Eastern
To obtain the conference calling number, please refer to the email message that accompanied this announcement, or call the NAESB office (713-356-0060).  In this conference call, we will discuss (i) the status of the GEIC Report (ii) the status of the work of the WGQ Contracts Subcommittee to update the NAESB Base Contract for Sale and Purchase of Natural Gas, (iii) an update on the work of the Retail Contracts Subcommittee to address Request No. R05013 to develop a model retail quadrant contract, (iv) a report of the actions taken by the NERC/NAESB/IRC Joint Interface Committee during the January 12, 2006 conference call, (v) a discussion of the revised NAESB Certification Program, (vi) an update of the activities of the Retail Quadrant Information Requirements Subcommittee, and (vii) a membership update.  We hope you can join us on this one hour call.
The purpose of these one hour updates is to provide a high level overview of the NAESB activities and plans.  The calls should complete within one hour and will provide attendees with a general understanding of the organization’s current activities and plans, with guidance on how to obtain additional detailed information if needed.  We look forward to you or your staff attending the call.  Work papers can be downloaded from the NAESB web site for this meeting and will be posted one week prior to the call. (http://www.naesb.org/monthly_update.asp).
Please feel free to call the NAESB office should you have any questions or comments.  If you would like to follow up with any questions after the conference call, please feel free to contact:

Rae McQuade

713-356-0060

naesb@naesb.org

Laura Kennedy

713-356-0060

lkennedy@naesb.org

James Cargas

713-356-0060

jcargas@naesb.org

Rick Smead

713-646-5029

rsmead@navigantconsulting.com

Keith Sappenfield
720-876-3693

keith.sappenfield@EnCana.com

Ed Overtree

713-830-8934

eovertree@calpine.com

Kathy York

423-751-3398

keyork@tva.gov

Leigh Spangler

972-747-1983

lspangler@latitudetech.net

George Behr

717-975-1927

gbehr@EnergyServicesGroup.net
REVISED AGENDA

2:00 pm EST
1.
Welcome

· Antitrust Guidance




Laura Kennedy
· Adoption of Agenda




Rae McQuade
2:05 pm
2.
Update on GEIC Report Status



Rick Smead
2:15 pm
3.
Update on WGQ Contracts Subcommittee

Keith Sappenfield



Effort to Update the NAESB Base Contract
2:25 pm
4.
Update on Retail Contracts Subcommittee

Ed Overtree
2:35 pm
5.
Report on January 12 JIC Meeting


Kathy York 

2:40 pm
6.
Certification Program



 
Leigh Spangler 

2:50 pm
7.
Retail Information Requirements Subcommittee
 
George Behr
2:55 pm
8.
Membership Update




James Cargas 

3:00 pm 
9.
Adjourn
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